All Saints English Medium School, Kubershah Patti, Lambhua, Sultanpur, U.P.
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LIST OF HOLIDAYS (2024-25)

Occasion Date Day
Good Friday 29.03.24 Friday
Eid-ul-Fitr * 11.04.24 Thursday
Ambedkar Jayanti 14.04.24 Sunday
Ram Navami 17.04.24 Wednesday
Mahavir Jayanti 21.04.24 Sunday
Buddha Purnima 23.05.24 Thursday
Eid-ul-Zuha 17.06.24 Monday
Rath Yatra 7.07.24 Sunday
Muharram * 17.07.24 Wednesday
Independence Day 15.08.24 Thursday
Raksha Bandhan 19.08.24 Monday
Janmashtami 26.08.24 Monday
Ganesh Chaturthi 7.09.24 Saturday
Eid-E-Milad * 16.09.24 Monday
Gandhi Jayanti 2.10.24 Wednesday
Dussehra 12.10.24 Saturday
Deepawali 31.10.24 Thursday
Guru Nanak Jayanti 15.11.24 Friday
Christmas 25.12.24 Wednesday
Uttarayan 14.01.25 Tuesday
Vasi Uttarayan 15.01.25 Wednesday
Republic Day 26.01.25 Sunday
Mahashivratri 26.02.25 Wednesday
Holi (Colours) 14.03.25 Friday
Ram Navami 6.04.25 Sunday

9.05.24 to 19.06.24 for ( PRE-PRIMARY TO 8) 29.10.24 to 12.11.24

SUMMER VACATION

DUSSEHRA BREAK
9.10.24 to 12.10.24

DEEPAWALI BREAK

CHRISTMAS BREAK
30.12.24 to 01.01.25

(*JActual Dates may vary based on Planetary Positions.

e Any change in holidays/vacations will be communicated in advance.




WORKSHEET SCHEDULE
(NURSERY,LKG & UKG)

16.07.24 Tuesday - WS1 Ws1
Periodic 18.07.24 Thursday WS1 Ws2 WS2
Worksheet-1 | 49 07 24 Friday Ws2 WS3 WS3
20.07.24 Saturday Ws3 Ws4 WS4

P 27.07.24 27.07.24 27.07.24
09.09.24 Monday - W$1 W$S1
Half Yearly 11.09.24 | Wednesday Ws1 WSs2 Ws2
Worksheet 13.09.24 Friday Ws2 WS3 WS3
17.09.24 Tuesday Ws3 WS4 WS4

P 28.09.24 28.09.24 28.09.24
04.01.25 Saturday - WS 1 WS1
Periodic 06.01.25 Monday Ws1 WSs2 WSs2
Worksheet-2 | 7 04,25 Tuesday Ws2 Ws3 Ws3
08.01.25 Wednesday WS3 WS4 WS4

P 25.01.25 25.01.25 25.01.25
03.03.25 Monday . Y WS1
Annual 05.03.25 Wednesday WS1 WS2 WS2
Worksheet 07.03.25 Friday WSs2 Ws3 Ws3
10.03.25 Monday Ws3 Ws4 WS4

P 18.03.25 18.03.25 19.03.25

e Pre Primary students will have worksheet assessment only.

e Worksheets will be conducted during regular school timings. Regular classes will continue.

e Retests will not be conducted for any reason. Half day leave or leave after exam is not
permitted.

e Any change in schedule will be communicated in advance to parents through SMS / Website /
Circular



EXAMINATION SCHEDULE (CLASSES I TO V)

15.07.24 Monday PT1 PW PT1 PW PT1PW | PT1PW PT1 PW
16.07.24 Tuesday PT1 PW PT1 PW PT1PW | PT1PW PT1 PW
Periodic Test1 | 18.07.24 | Thursday PT1 PW PT1 PW PT1PW | PT1PW PT1 PW
19.07.24 Friday PT1 PW PT1 PW PT1PW | PT1PW PT1 PW
20.07.24 | Saturday PT1 PW PT1 PW PT1PW | PT1PW PT1 PW
PTM 08.08.24 08.08.24 09.08.24 | 09.08.24 09.08.24

09.09.24 Monday HY PW HY PW HY PW HY PW HY PW

11.00.24 | Wednesday | Hy pwy HY PW HYPW | HYPW HY PW
13.09.24 Friday HY PW HY PW HYPW | HYPW HY PW

Half Yearl
Examinatig’n 17.09.24 | Tuesday HY PW HY PW HYPW | HYPW HY PW

19.09.24 | Thursday HY PW HY PW HY PW HY PW HY PW

21.09.24 | Saturday HY PW HY PW HYPW | HYPW HY PW
23.09.24 | Monday HY PW HY PW HYPW | HYPW HY PW

PTM 04.10.24 | 041024 | 07.10.24 | 07.10.24 | 07.10.24
03.01.25 | Frday | PT2PW | PT2PW | PT2PW | PT2PW | PT2PW
04.01.25 | Saturday | PT2PW | PT2PW | PT2PW | PT2PW | PT2PW
Periodic Test2 | 06.01.25 | Monday | PT2PW | PT2PW | PT2PW | PT2PW | PT2PW
07.01.25 | Tuesday | PT2PW | PT2PW | PT2PW | PT2PW | PT2PW
08.01.25 | Wednesday | PT2PW | PT2PW | PT2PW | PT2PW | PT2PW
PTM 220125 | 220125 | 23.01.25 | 930125 | 23.01.25
240225 | Monday | AEPW | AEPW | AEPW | AEPW | AEPW

27.02.25 | Thursday | AEpwW AE PW AEPW | AEPW AE PW
01.03.25 | Saturday | AEPW AE PW AEPW | AEPW | AEPW

03.03.25 Monday AE PW AE PW AE PW AE PW AE PW
05.03.25 | Wednesday | AEPW AE PW AE PW AE PW AE PW
07.03.25 Friday AE PW AE PW AE PW AE PW AE PW
10.03.25 Monday AE PW AE PW AE PW AE PW AE PW
PTM 24.03.25 25.03.25 26.03.25 | 27.03.25 28.03.25

Annual
Examination

e Periodic Tests will be conducted during regular school timings.

e School Timings during Periodic Tests will be notified separately.

e Retests will not be conducted for any reason. Half day leave or leave after exam is not
permitted.

e Any change in schedule will be communicated in advance to the parents through SMS /
Website / Circular



PARENT TEACHER MEETING

Grade April July | August | September | October | December | January | February | March
Nursery | 3.04.24 | 27.07.24 28.09.24 25.01.25 18.03.25
LKG |3.04.24 | 27.07.24 28.09.24 25.01.25 18.03.25
UKG | 3.04.24 | 27.07.24 28.09.24 25.01.25 19.03.25
I 08.08.24 04.10.24 22.01.25 24.03.25
I 08.08.24 04.10.24 22.01.25 25.03.25
i 09.08.24 07.10.24 23.01.25 26.03.25
1\ 09.08.24 07.10.24 23.01.25 27.03.25
vV 09.08.24 07.10.24 23.01.25 28.03.25
Vi 5.08.24 3.10.24 24.01.25 20.03.25
vil 5.08.24 3.10.24 24.01.25 21.03.25
Vil 5.08.24 3.10.24 24.01.25 22.03.25

N.B- The above mentioned dates are tentative and subject to change.

e Timing of PTM will be informed by the Class Teachers, two days prior to the PTM.
e Parents to please adhere to the timings allotted for administrative reasons.




PRE-PRIMARY CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES

Hello Summer Prince and
Day Mismatch Day | Princess Day
April 30.04.24 25.04.24 22.04.24
Pyjama Party
May 03.05.24
Down the
Disneyland | World of Fairy | Memory Lane
Day Tales Day Day
June 25.06.24 28.06.24 24.06.24
Walk on the
Ramp Day Interclass
09.07.24 Fun Week Sorting the Fancy Dress Recitation
Umbrella Day 08.07.24 - Grains Event Event Competition
July 26.07.24 12.7.24 05.07.24 03.07.24 31.07.24
Historic India Independence
Event Day
My Furry Talk about 06.08.24, 13.08.24
Friend Day Retro to Sports National 07.08.24 Rakshabandhan
06.08.24 Metro Week Personality Symbols Best Out of 16.08.24
Unicorn Day 05.08.24 - Day Event Waste Event Janmashtami
August 27.08.24 09.08.24 02.08.24 12.08.24 29.08.24 22.08.24
Create Your
Animals and Enactment Master Piece Ganesh
Animals Day Bugs Day Day Event Chaturthi
September 02.09.24 03.09.24 04.09.24 06.09.24 05.09.24
Dussehra
Halloween 05.10.24
Day Diwali
October 15.10.24 25.10.24
Guru Nanak
Jayanti
13.11.24
Children's Day
November 14.11.24
Rhyme and Aao Advertise Me
Rhythm Gungunaye Event
Event Event 17.12.24 - Christmas
December 16.12.24 24.12.24 18.12.24 23.12.24
Vividhta Mein
Ekta Event
20.01.25 Story Telling
Unity in Little Artist Event
Diversity Day Event Collage Event 28.01.25 - Republic Day
January 21.01.25 29.01.25 27.01.25 29.01.25 23.01.25
Crazy Week Little Picasso Tiny Chef Basant
03.02.25 - Chef Day Event Event Panchami
February 07.02.25 04.02.25 13.02.25 03.02.25 01.02.25

N.B. - Planned activities are tentative and subject to change



INTER HOUSE COMPETITIONS / ACTIVITIES (I & II)

Lend Your Hands : Earth Day Exploring Science
APRIL (Colouring Activity ) ( Collage Making Activity)
18.04.24 25.04.24
PEIIETEh 8 Cursive Craftmanship Competition
JULY Handwriting Competition 25.07.24
04.07.24 -
. " Ek Salaam Desh Ke Naam :
AUGUST TR e V&" :)lgre; 4Compet|t|on Patriotic Singing Competition
e 29.08.24
Heritage Of India : Indian Kids Fashion : Folks & Festivals
OCTOBER Collage Making Activity (Fancy Dress Competition)
17.10.24 24.10.24
Tiny Talent Show : Treasure From Trash : Best Out Of Waste
NOVEMBER Just a Minute Competition (Art & Craft Activity)
21.11.24 21.11.24
Rainbow Of Poetry : Digital Creativity Competition
DECEMBER English Recitation Competition (Online Safety Apps)
12.12.24 19.12.24
Health is Wealth : G .
JANUARY Tricolour Salad Making Activity Unity in Diversity: Food Activity
16.01.25 23.01.25

N.B. - Planned activities are tentative and subject to change




INTER HOUSE COMPETITIONS / ACTIVITIES Il - V)

. . N Mirror Magic Vase
S S;;::tcse Sk Playful Digits Delight Challenge (Art & Craft
APRIL o (Maths Activity) Competition)
(EVS Activity)
26.04.24 26.04.24 (IIH)
o 26.04.24
Coco Shell Art Hanso aur Hansao Vlogging is Rocking
JULY (Art & Craft Competition) (Hindi) (English)
(IH) (IH) (IH)
05.07.24 26.07.24 26.07.24
Sing me a Story MindBoggle Science Quiz Kavi Sammelan
(English) (EVS) (Hindi)
HLEET (I1H) (IIH) (IIH)
02.08.24 16.08.24 30.08.24
SEPTEMBER - -
Vigyapan ka Naya Andaz Brainy Bowl Byte Beats Battle Young Delights
(Hindi) (English) (Computer) Primary Wing - Expo
SEICEER (IIH) (IIH) (IIH) (Part - 3)
04.10.24 18.10.24 25.10.24 04.10.24 & 07.10.24
MathArt Mashup Char?g:)erlr'I ‘Elr:gt)ment Model M?IIE(\Ilnsg) Contest
NOVEMBER (Maths Activity)
92 11.24 (IH) (IH)
o 22.11.24 22.11.24
Mouse Magic Mania slcalledcl -
( E- Drawing using MS L QU|(z“zn|actaI:sl\;lath
DECEMBER Paint - Competiton) (Gujarati) o
(IH) (IH) (IH)
13.12.24 2012.24 2012.24
gl gust (Blsy) Jute Joy Creations TEIFH O - ()
(IH) (IIH) (IH)
17.01.25 31.01.25 24.01.25
Young Delights
Primary Wing - Expo
MARCH (Part - 4)
24.03.25 to 28.03.25

N.B. - Planned activities are tentative and subject to change




INTER HOUSE COMPETITIONS / ACTIVITIES (V1 - VIII)

06.04.24, Saturday

20.04.24, Saturday

Eng & S.Sc- Unravel the
mysteries of the Harappan
Civilization. (I/C)

Math- Prepare a Wall Hanging
(iIc)

Sci.- Mask Making of an
endangered animal (I/C)
competition

29.06.24, Saturday

Math- Design a calendar/

Sci- Warli Art using turmeric
indicator sheet and various

Il Language- (I/C)
Sanskrit- Design a Palm
Leaf;

CARE R (] bases. (IIC) Gujarati- Wall Magazine;
French- Wall Magazine
03.08.24, Saturday I/H Sports IIH Sports IIH Sports

17.08.24, Saturday

Hindi: {@™a aofs "R+Rd
HR"(I/C)

Eng & Comp Sc.- Design an
E-invitation (I/C)

Math- TSA of a cuboid (I/C)

31.08.24, Saturday

Sci & VA- Block Printing using
parts of plants (I/C) competition

S.Sc- Journey of a T-Shirt (1/C)

Eng & Comp Sc.-
Documentary using Movie-
maker "Modern
Infrastructure”(l/C)

05.10.24, Saturday

Comp Sc.- PPT on "Folk dances
of India"

Il Language- (I/C)
Sanskrit- Design a Palm Leaf;
Gujarati- Wall Magazine;
French- Poster or 3-D Model
Making

Hindi- Vigyapan: "stel gar
Fo & (IIC)

17.01.25, Saturday

Il Language- (I/C)
Sanskrit- Picture Dictionary;
Gujarati- Design a Diwali
Greeting Card,;
French- Picture Dictionary

Hindi- s1ed 913 (I/H)
competition

S.Sc & VA- Heritage of
Kalamkari Art (I/C)

N.B. - Planned activities are tentative and subject to change.




SCHOOL CELEBRATIONS

June 21.06.24, Friday International Yoga Day
June 22.06.24, Saturday Prerna- Awards Ceremony (SW)
June 29.06.24, Saturday Prerna- Awards Ceremony (PW + PPW)
July 06.07.24, Saturday Investiture Ceremony (PW + SW)
July 27.07.24, Saturday Kaleidoscope- Inter School Events
August 15.08.24 Thursday Independence Day
September 05.09.24, Thursday Teachers Day
October 08.10.24, Tuesday Navratri Celebrations
October 28.10.24, Monday Diwali Celebrations
December 06.12.24, Friday Annual Day Celebration (SW+PPW)
December 07.12.24, Saturday Annual Day Celebration (PW)
December 26.12.24, Thursday Annual Sports Day (PPW)
December 27.12.24, Friday Annual Sports Meet (PW)
December 28.12.24, Saturday Annual Sports Meet (SW)
January 26.01.25, Sunday Republic Day
January 31.01.25, Friday Blessings Ceremony
February 01.02.25, Saturday Hasta La Vista
February 21.02.25, Friday Graduation Ceremony (PW)

SCHOOL CSR ACTIVITIES
| Month [ Date8Day [ Event

April | e e
sl 02.07.24,Tuesday Save Environment
u
y 22.07.24, Monday Performance Showcase
August 03.08.24, Saturday Plantation
September - -
27.10.24, Saturday
October 04.10.24, Friday 3 (().‘;asrr;%s ('\)/IteJe;iao
07.10.24, Monday y y




GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

Timings for meeting with teachers (with prior appointment only).

Day 01 :I:ge:maorgﬂ 5 . Primary Seoondary | SemiorSeeoy
o.m. 08:00 am - 09:00 a.m. 01:15 p.m. - 02:15 p.m.
Monday Nursery Class - | Class - VI
Tuesday LKG Class - Il Class - VI
Wednesday UKG Class - Il Class - VIl
Thursday Class — IV
Friday -- Class -V

0

J R/
0‘0 0’0

/7 /7
0‘0 0‘0

/7 /7
0‘0 0‘0

During Regular School :

Meeting time with Principal (02:30 p.m. to 03:30 p.m.) / Vice-Principal (02:30 p.m. to 03:30 p.m.)
Headmaster (08:00 a.m. to 09:00 a.m.) with prior appointment only. Appointment should be
taken from Reception / Mail at Info / through Almanac.

In case of urgency, the parents can meet the Teacher / Academic Coordinator / Headmaster /
Vice-Principal / Principal at any time with prior notice and will be accepted as per availability. Prior
information at reception is must.

Instructions Regarding Examinations
Parents not to send their ward to school on exam days or any other working day if he/she is
unwell or has to attend any social engagements.
Child’s health is a priority over Examination / Learning.
Medical Certificate, Prescription and Application to be submitted addressed to the Principal
by the parent, if child misses exam due to ill health. Decision regarding marks will be as per school
policy after verifying the authenticity of documents submitted.
RE-TEST for periodic assessment or work sheet will not be conducted.
Appointment with doctors or any other social functions should be avoided during school hours.
Request for early leave will not be entertained.
Child will be marked absent if he/she leaves the campus before usual timings.
Students should necessarily be in their school uniform when they come to school for any
reason.
Students for whom fee dues (of any kind) have not been cleared for 1st and 2nd quarter may have
a restricted appearance in Half Yearly Examination.
Students for whom fee dues (of any kind) have not been cleared for all quarters for the academic
session 2024-25 may have a restricted appearance in Annual Examination.
Application for Transfer Certificate (for students leaving the school after completion of 2024-25
(academic session) must be submitted before 11t March 2025, so that TC may be issued along
with the result.
In case the application is received after 31/03/25, fee for the 1st quarter for academic session
2025-26 will be charged as the name of the student would carry forward to the new academic
session 2025-26 with effect from 01/04/2025 automatically.
Important note for Board Students.

Meeting with school authorities is not permitted / accepted during Half Yearly Exam,
Annual Exam and Vacations.
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